

**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timar Pur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur etc.**

15.02.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State through  
videoconferencing.

Accused are not produced from JC through  
videoconferencing.

Sh.Vipin Kumar, Counsel for accused Harveer Giri  
through videoconferencing.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

Accused be produced at 2 p.m.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi  
**15.02.2021**

At 2 p.m.

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State through  
videoconferencing.

Accused Ravi Thakur, Sonu Chaturvedi, Harveer Giri  
and Haider are produced from JC through  
videoconferencing.

Sh.Vipin Kumar, Counsel for accused Harveer Giri  
through videoconferencing.

Mohd.Anas, Counsel for accused Haider through

videoconferencing.

Sh.Sandeep Gupta, Ld. LAC for accused Sonu Chaturvedi through videoconferencing.

Sh.Nikhil Tyagi, Counsel for accused Ravi Thakur through videoconferencing.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

The e-challan has been received. Let e-challan be forwarded on the email ID of the Counsel. Copy of the same be served upon the accused in custody through the Jail Superintendent.

It emerges that one of the accused namely Satinder, who is on bail, has not appeared and there has been no representation on behalf of accused Satinder. Accused Satinder be summoned through IO for **23.2.2021**.

For appearance of accused Satinder for compliance of Section 207 Cr.P.C., put up on **23.02.2021**.

Remaining accused in custody be produced through videoconferencing for NDOH.

For consideration on charge, put up on **05.03.2021**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi  
**15.02.2021**