

**CNR No. DLCT01-001910-2021**  
**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timarpur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur etc.**

27.03.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.

Accused Harvir Giri, Ravi Thakur and Mohd.Haider in JC are produced from JC.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is produced from JC through videoconferencing.

Sh.Sandeep Sharma and Sh.Vipin Singh, Advocates, Counsel for accused Harvir Giri.

Sh.Shahid Khan, Proxy Counsel for accused Haider.

Sh.Sandeep Gupta, LAC for accused Sonu Chaturvedi.

Sh.Nikhil Tyagi, Advocate files vakalatnama for accused Ravi Thakur.

Accused Satinder Singh @ Sachin on bail is present.

An application is filed on behalf accused Harvir Giri for supply of DVD containing videography / photography of proceedings of sampling of Ganja and initial statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C., if any of SI Naresh Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi Thakur submits that DVD containing videography and photography of the proceedings of sampling of ganja has not been supplied to accused Ravi Thakur. Let

the IO be summoned for the next date with copies of the DVD pertaining to the videography and photography of sampling of ganja as well as initial statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C.

An application u/s 91 Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of accused Harvir Giri for directions to the Nodal Officer for production of cell phone details pertaining to mobile phone number as mentioned in Para 6 of the application. Copy is supplied to the Ld. Addl.PP in the Court today.

Another application u/s 91 Cr.P.C on behalf of accused Harvir Giri seeking directions for Incharge CCTNS for supply of freezing / actual submission date and time of the FIR No.368/2020. Copy is supplied to Ld. Addl.PP in the Court today.

Let the IO be summoned for requisitioned record I.e. deficient portion of the chargesheet. As per request, for further proceeding, put up on **17.04.2021**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.27.03.2021