

FIR No.368/20

PS TimarPur

State V. Ravi Thakur

29.07.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through videoconferencing.
Sh. Anwar Ahmed Khan, Ld. Counsel for Sonu Chaturvedi through videoconferencing.
Sh.Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused HarveerGirithrough videoconferencing.
Sh. Mohd. Anas, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Haider through videoconferencing,
Accused Sonu Chaturvedi and HarveerGiri produced from JC through VC.
VC.
Accused Satender Singh on bail is present through VC.
Accused Ravi Thakur not produced from JC through VC.
Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.
Matter is listed for proper orders.

Ld. Counsel for HarveerGiri accused has brought to the notice of the court that an application U/s 207 Cr.P.C. pertaining to leave proceedings under Section 52 (A) is pending consideration and for which notice was issued to the IO.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO to join the proceedings for supply of the CD pertaining to S. 52 (A) proceedings

Sh. Anwar Ahmed Advocate, Ld. Counsel for accused the stated that he has forwarded Vakalatnamaalongwith the bail application of the accusedSonu Chaturvedi.

Sh. Sandeep Gupta, LAC submits that he has been appointed by DLSA to represent accused Sonu Chaturvedi, and as the accused SonuChaturevedi has engaged his counsel, he may be discharged from representing accused Sonu Chaturvedi. As accused SonuChaturvedi has engaged Sh.Anwar Ahmed, Advocate to represent him in the present proceedings, Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. LAC is discharged.Intimation be sent to DLSA..

Put up for supply of documents/consideration on charge on **25.08.21**. Production warrants of accused Ravi Thakur be issued for his production on the next date of hearing,.



(NeeloferAbidaPerveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi
29.07.2021