

FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021.

23.09.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Harvir
Giri.

Sh. Anwar Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for Sonu Chaturvedi
accused.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi on bail not present.

Accused Mohd. Haider on bail present in Court.

Accused Harvir Giri produced from JC.

Accused Ravi Thakur not produced from JC.

An application is filed seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Sonu Chaurvedi. Same is taken on record.

As per directions, for further proceedings, put up on **23.10.2021**. IO be summoned in terms of previous order.

(Reader)
23.09.2021