

**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timarpur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur**

23.10.2021

File is put up before this Court by the Reader of the Court Ms. Neelofer Abida Perveen, Ld. Special Judge (NDPS Act), Delhi while submitting that Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today..

Present: Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused Ravi Thakur and Harvir Giri produced from JC in Court.

Accused Haider and Satender Singh on bail are present.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi on bail is absent.

Sh. Dharam Singh counsel for accused Harvir Giri.

Sh. Anwar Ahmed counsel for accused Sonu

Chaturvedi. Counsel for accused submits that accused is not in his contact for the last few days. Let Notice be issued to accused Sonu Chaturvedi for the next date of hearing. IO be also summoned in terms of previous orders.

As per directions, put up on 12.11.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)  
Link Special Judge-01, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
23.10.2021