

FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.

12.11.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Harveer Giri.

Sh. Anwar Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu
Chaturvedi.

Accused Satender Singh and Haider on bail are
present.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi on bail is absent.

Accused Ravi Thakur and Harveer Giri not produced
from JC.

Notice is reported to have been served upon accused
Sonu Chaturvedi. Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is absent despite
service. **NBWs be issued for production of accused Sonu
Chaturvedi for 27.11.2021.**

Ld. Counsel for accused Harveer Giri submits that
one application for supply of documents and DVD pertaining to
proceedings under Section 52A of the Act is pending
consideration. Notice be issued to the IO for the next date for
supply of the documents i.e. DVD containing videography/
photography of proceeding under Section 52A and copy of initial

statement of under Section 161 CrPC of SI Naresh Kumar.

Let IO be summoned for 27.11.2021 for the compliance of Section 207 CrPC.

For appearance of accused Sonu Chaturvedi consideration on the point of charge, put up on **27.11.2021**.

Production warrants of accused Ravi Thakur and Harveer Giri be issued for their production in Court on the next date of hearing.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
12.11.2021

At 1.15 pm

At this stage, accused Ravi Thakur and Harveer Giri produced from JC. Their production warrants need not been issued. They be now produced on **27.11.2021 date already fixed.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
12.11.2021