

**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timarpur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur**

27.11.2021

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Harveer Giri.

Accused Mohd. Haider & Satender on bail are  
present.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi on bail is absent.

Accused Harveer Giri and Ravi Thakur not produced  
from JC.

NBWs issued against accused Sonu Chaturvedi are  
returned unexecuted with the report that whereabouts of the  
accused are untraceable. Bonds are forfeited. Penalty in the  
sum of bonds is imposed upon the accused. **Warrants of  
attachment be issued in the sum of the bonds. Notice under  
Section 446 CrPC be issued to the sureties of accused Sonu  
Chaturvedi, for 13.12.2021.**

Be awaited for production of accused Harveer Giri  
and Ravi Thakur.

DVD pertaining to proceedings under Section 52A of  
the Act supplied to the accused.

Ld. counsel for accused Harveer Giri submits that statement under Section 161 CrPC of SI Naresh Kumar if recorded, in the present case has not been supplied to the accused.

IO was summoned for today. IO is not present. Pass over is being sought for 2 pm for the appearance of the IO.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
27.11.2021

At 2.45 pm

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State with IO.

Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Harveer Giri.

Accused Mohd. Haider & Satender on bail are not  
present.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi on bail is absent.

Accused Harveer Giri and Ravi Thakur not produced  
from JC.

IO appears and submits that one supplementary statement of SI Naresh is recorded under Section 161 CrPC which is part of the chargesheet and has been supplied to the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused-applicant submits that supplementary statement of SI Naresh has been supplied but

there is other no statement and the application was filed only by way of confirmation that despite the supplementary there is no other statement recorded under Section 161 CrPC of SI Naresh.

IO submits that the FIR is registered on the rukka of SI Naresh.

Ld. Counsel for the accused-applicant submits that the rukka is the part of the chargesheet that has been supplied to the accused. Application under Section 207 CrPC is disposed of accordingly.

Part arguments heard on the point of charge on behalf of accused Harveer Giri.

For consideration on the point of charge in respect of remaining accused, put up on **21.12.2021**.

**Accused Mohd. Haider & Satender be summoned for 13.12.2021.**

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the IO has not complied with the directions passed vide order dated 25.08.2021. IO submits that the CDR in terms of order dated 25.08.2021 has been filed in the month of September itself.

Office reports that IO has filed CDR in terms of order dated 25.08.2021.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
27.11.2021

**B. A. No. 308/2021**  
**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS: Timarpur**  
**State Vs. Ravi Thakur (applicant Harveer Giri)**  
**U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act**

27.11.2021 at 4 pm

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused-applicant  
Harveer Giri.  
Clarifications also obtained from Ld. Counsel for accused-  
applicant.

For orders, put up on **29.11.2021**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
**27.11.2021**