

**CNR No. DLCT01- 001910-2021**  
**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timarpur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur**

13.12.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

None for accused.

Warrants of attachment returned unexecuted with the report that no movable or immovable found in the name of accused Sonu Chaturvedi for attachment.

The sureties of accused Sonu Chaturvedi are reported to have been served for today.

Accused Haider and Satender are also reported to have been served.

Be awaited for the appearance of the sureties and accused.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
13.12.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused Haider and Satender on bail are present.

Sh. Anwar Ahmed, Advocate appears for sureties Azar and Musharaf and submits that both the sureties are out of station and therefore not able to appear today, however, it is

undertaken that they shall appear on the next date of hearing.

For appearance of the sureties, put up on **21.12.2021**.

Sh. Anwar Ahmed, Advocate also files vakalatnama for accused Haider.

Accused Satender submits that he has engaged an Advocate to represent him and that he does not require legal aid and that his counsel is not available today.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **21.12.2021** for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
13.12.2021