

**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timar Pur**  
**State Vs. Ravi Thakur**  
03.01.2022

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Anwar Ahmed Khan, Ld. Counsel for surety  
Azaan.

Matter is listed today for deposit of penalty amount on behalf of surety Azaan.

Ld. Counsel for surety Azaan submits that due to virtual hearing today, the surety was not able to deposit the penalty amount and undertakes that the penalty amount shall be deposited within two days.

For deposit of penalty amount on behalf of surety Azaan, put up for **05.01.2022**.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
03.01.2022