

CNR No. DLCT01-001910-2021
FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

05.01.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through videoconferencing.

Sh. Anwar Ahmed Khan, Ld. Counsel for surety Azaan through video conferencing.

Hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for surety Azaan submits that surety Azaan is on his way and penalty amount shall be deposited in the course of the day. In view thereof, put up at 2 pm.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
05.01.2022

At 2 pm.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through videoconferencing.

Sh. Anwar Ahmed Khan, Ld. Counsel for surety Azaan with surety through video conferencing.

Hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

Surety Azaan has deposited penalty amount of Rs.50,000/-. In view thereof, surety bonds of surety Azan stands cancelled. Original documents of the surety, if any, available on record be released to him against receipt and on proper identification. Endorsement, if any, on original documents be cancelled. Intimation be sent to the concerned RTO in respect of the vehicle of surety Azaan

Put up on date fixed i.e. **14.01.2022** for purpose fixed.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
05.01.2022