

**FIR NO. 368/2020**  
**PS Timar Pur**  
**State Vs Ravi Thakur**  
08.02.2022

**Matter is taken up today for hearing through videoconferencing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 01/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.**

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through videoconferencing.

Accused Satender Singh and Mohd. Haider on bail, present through videoconferencing.

Accused Harvir Giri and Ravi Thakur in J/C, not produced.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi on bail, is absconding.

Sh. Shalu Dhama, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Haider, through videoconferencing.

Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Harveer Giri, through videoconferencing.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

Report received from Jail Superintendent that charge-sheet has been supplied to accused Harveer Giri.

Report U/S 82 Cr.P.C. in respect of accused Sonu Chaturvedi is not received.

For awaiting report U/s 82 Cr.P.C. of accused Sonu Chaturvedi and for consideration on charge, put up on **04.03.2022.**

Ld Counsel for accused Haider seeks longer date in the matter in order to obtain copies of the record and to go through the record. As two of the accused are running in custody therefore it does not serve the ends of justice to give a longer date in the matter.

It emerges that copy of chargesheet is not served upon the accused Haider on bail. Accused Haider is directed to appear in Court on **18.2.2022** for

compliance of section 207 Cr.PC.

Production warrants be issued for production of accused Harvir Giri and Ravi Thakur for their production in Court, on next date of hearing **ie 4.3.2022.**



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
08.02.2022

2 PM

At this stage, accused Ravi Thakur and Harveer Giri produced from J/C, through videoconferencing.

Let the next date be notified to them.

Production warrants need not to be issued.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
08.02.2022