

FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Shalu Dhama, Ld. Counsel for accused Haider and Satinder @ Sachin.

Accused Ravi Thakur and Harvir Giri produced from JC.

Accused Satender @ Sachin and Haider on bail are present.

Copy of the FSL report is supplied to accused Satinder @ Sachin today in Court.

It emerges that copy of the supplementary chargesheet was supplied to accused Haider on 18.02.2022.

Accused Ravi Thakur and Harvir Giri submits that they have been served with copy of the supplementary chargesheet in custody.

Adjournment is being sought on behalf of accused Mohd. Haider and Satinder Singh @ Sachin on the ground that Ld. Main counsel is not available today.

Ld. Counsel for accused Ravit thakur and Harvir Giri are also not available.

Office report that process under Section 82 CrPC has not been issued in respect of accused Sonu Chaturvedi. Office is warned to be careful in future. Accused Sonu Chaturvedi has absented from the proceedings since 25.08.2021. **Process under Section 82 CrPC against accused Sonu Chaturvedi be now executed for 30.04.2022.**

For arguments on the point of charge, by way of last opportunity, put up on **24.03.2022**. No further opportunity shall be granted for the purposes of arguments on chargesheet.

Written submissions on behalf of accused may be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
04.03.2022