

FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.

16.04.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi Thakur.
Sh. Shyam Manohar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin @ Satender and Haider.
Accused Sachin and Haider on bail are present.
Accused Ravi Thakur and Harvir Giri produced from JC.
Accused Sonu Chaturvedi on bail is absent.
Arguments are heard in part on the point of charge.
Ld. Counsel for the accused Sachin and Haider has relied upon following judgments:-

1. **Narcotics Control Bureau v. Sandeep** CRM A-1065-MA of 2016 decided by Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana on 01.08.2018, and
2. **Bharat Chaudhary v. Union of India** 2021 SCC Online SC 1235.

On application under Section 227 CrPC is filed on behalf of accused Ravi Thakur. Copy of the same be supplied to Id. Addl. PP for State in the course of the day.

For remaining arguments on the point of charge and application under Section 227 CrPC, put up on **04.05.2022**. Date fixed

is not convenient to the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons. Put up
on **07.05.2022**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
16.04.2022