

**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timarpur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur etc.**

30.04.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Process under Section 82 CrPC in respect of accused Sonu Chaturvedi received back duly executed.

Process server is not present. Process server be summoned for recording of his statement on **07.05.2022**, date already fixed.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)-02/  
Additional Sessions Judge, (Central District),  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
30.04.2022