

FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.

07.05.2022

Learned Presiding Officer is on training programme on Supervisory and Administrative Skills for Judicial Officers of DHJS and DJS for 06.05.2022 & 07.05.2022.

Present: Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ravi Thakur and Harvir produced from JC.

Accused Satender and Haider on bail with counsel
Sh. Rohitash Kumar.

Sh. Atul Aggarwal and Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, counsel for
accused Ravi Thakur.

HC Anil, process server is present but discharged unexamined for today. **Procees server be summoned for the next date of hearing.**

For statement of process server and arguments on the point of charge, put up on **12.05.2022.**

(Reader)
07.05.2022