

FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.

19.05.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ravi Thakur, produced from JC, with counsel Sh. Atul Aggarwal and Sh. Nikhil Tyagi.

Accused Satender and Haider on bail are present with counsel Ms. Shalu Dhama.

Accused Harvir Giri produced from JC.

Learned counsel filed an application seeking withdrawal of Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Haider. In view of the submissions made, application is allowed and Learned counsel is permitted to withdraw vakalatnama on behalf of accused Haider.

Accused Haider seeks some time to engage new counsel.

As there is not representation on behalf of accused Harvir Giri and accused Haider has sought time to engage new counsel, put up for arguments on **30.05.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 19.05.2022