

FIR No. 368/2020

-1-

PS Timar Pur

State v. Ravi Thakur etc.

02.06.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State with IO SI Chatanya Abhijeet.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC.

Accused Haider on bail is present.

Sh. Atul Aggarwal, counsel for accused Ravi Thakur and Haider.

Accused Satender on bail are present with counsel Ms. Shalu Dhama.

Accused Harvir Giri produced from JC.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is proclaimed person.

Sh. Atul Aggarwal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of accused Haider also.

Matter is listed today for arguments on the point of charge on behalf of accused Harvir Giri only.

Father of accused Harvir Giri submits that he shall engage their own counsel.

-2-

Last opportunity is granted to accused Harvir Giri to advance arguments on the point of charges, as the case is time bound case.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on **06.06.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 02.06.2022