

FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timar Pur
State v. Ravi Thakur

06.06.2022

Present: Ms. Rita Sharma, Additional Public Prosecutor for state.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC.

Accused Satinder on bail is absent.

Ms. Shalu Dhama, Counsel for accused Satinder.

Accused Haider on bail is absent.

Sh. Suhail Shah, Counsel for accused Haider.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC with counsel Sh.Narinder Kumar who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of accused.

Two separate applications moved on behalf of accused Satinder @ Sachin and Haider respectively, seeking exemption for their non appearance. The applications are allowed.

Learned counsel for accused Harveer Giri seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged.

Put up for arguments on charge on behalf of accused Harveer Giri **07.06.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 06.06.2022