

**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timar Pur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur**

07.06.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for  
State.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is already declared proclaimed  
person.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC.

Accused Satinder @ Sachin is absent.

Accused Haider on bail is absent.

Sh. Balraj, Counsel for accused Haider.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC with counsel  
Sh.Narinder Kumar.

An application seeking exemption of accused Haider is  
moved. Same is allowed.

Further arguments on charge on behalf of accused Harveer  
Giri heard.

Put up for orders on **09.06.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge (NDPS)-02  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi / 07.06.2022