

FIR No.368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.

-1-

02.07.2022 at 2 pm

Present: None for State.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is proclaimed person.

Accused Sachin @ Satender on bail in this case but in JC in some other case produced in JC from Muradabad Jail, with counsel Sh. Shyam Manohar.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC, with counsel Sh. Atul Aggarwal.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC, with counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar.

Accused Haider on bail is absent.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of accused Haider by Sh. Jitender Kumar, Advocate.

An application is filed seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Haider. Learned counsel submits that due to death of a relative accused Haider is unable to appear today. For the grounds setup in the application, same is allowed

-2-

and personal presence of accused Haider is exempted for today only.

Put up for order on the point of charge on **05.07.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 02.07.2022