

FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timar Pur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.

15.07.2022

Learned Presiding Officer has gone to attend Core Competence Conference at Delhi Judicial Academy on 15.07.2022 and 16.07.2022.

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State with IO Inspector Chetanya Abhijeet.
Accused produced from JC with proxy counsel Sh. Balraj.
Accused Harvir Giri produced from JC with counsel Sh.Jitender Kumar.

Accused Satender Singh @ Sachin on bail but jc in other case is produced from Muradabad jail with counsel Sh. Arbind Bishwavandan and Sh. T. N. Dubbey.

Accused Haider on bail is absent.

Learned Counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar also appearing for accused Haider, moved an application for exemption of accused Haider.

PWs Nazim with counsel Sh. Zuber Ali and PW Fariyad are present and discharged unexamined.

As per directions put up for purpose fixed on **28.07.2022.**

Reader
15.07.2022