

SC No. 99/2021
FIR No. 368/2020
PS : Timar Pur
State v. Ravi Thakur
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

16.08.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for state.
Accused Ravi Thakur and Harveer Giri not produced from JC.
Sh. Atul Agarwal with Sh. Nikhil Tyagi for accused Ravi Thakur.
Sh. Jitender Kumar, counsel for accused Harveer Giri.
Accused Haider on bail, is present.
Accused Satender @ Sachin on bail in the present case but in JC in other case, not produced from Muradabad Jail.

No PW is present.

Put up for prosecution evidence on the date already fixed for
20.08.2022.

Production warrants be issued for production of accused Ravi Thakur, Harveer Giri and Satender @ Sachin for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 16.08.2022