

S. C. No. 99/2021
FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timapur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

-1-

20.08.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC, with counsel Sh. Atul Aggarwal.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC and accused Haider on bail is present.
Sh. Jitender Kumar, counsel for accused Harveer Giri and Haider.

Accused Satender @ Sachin on bail in this case but in JC in some other case produced from Rampur Jail.
Sh. Rohitash Kumar, counsel for accused Satender @ Sachin.

Witness Inspector Tribhuvan Negi is present, however, witness submits that there is a matter in the police station in which his personal intervention is required and he has received a call in this regard and submits that he may be permitted to leave. In view thereof, PW Inspector Tribhuvan Negi is discharged unexamined for today only.

-2-

Request for exemption is received from ASI Deepak Kumar. For the reason mentioned in the application, witness ASI Deepak is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

PW ACP Harpal is not present despite service. **Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against the witness for the next date of hearing.**

Learned counsel for accused Ravi Thakur requests that due his prior engagements, matter may be listed after 27.10.2022.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **02.09.2022, 15.09.2022 & 21.09.2022.**

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 4 & 5 be now summoned for 02.09.2022.

PW1 ASI Shiv Kumar and witnesses cited at Sl. No. 13 & 14 be now summoned for 15.09.2022.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 15, 16 & 17 be now summoned for 21.09.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 20.08.2022