

S. C. No. 99/2021
FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur & Ors.
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

23.11.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused Harvir Giri produced from JC, with counsel
Sh. Jitender Kumar.

Accused Sachin @ Satender on bail in this case but
in JC in some other case produced from Muradabad Jail.

Accused Haider on bail is absent.

Sh. Rishabh Mishra, counsel above two accused.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC.

Matter is today listed for recording of further evidence of
PW3 and PW7. However, No PW is present.

PW3 ASI Deepak Kumar has sent request on the ground
that his niece is admitted in Max Hospital, Vaishali for surgery
today and PW7 Inspector Tribhuvan Negi has also sent request
for adjournment on the ground that he has been assignment
arrangement of law and order in MCD, 2022 Elections.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **24.11.2022**, date
already fixed.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 23.11.2022