

SC No. 99/2021
FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timar Pur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

12.12.2022

Present: Sh.Parvesh Ranga Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC with
counsel Sh.Atul Agarwal and Sh.Nikhil Tyagi.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC, with
counsel Sh.Jitender Kumar..

Accused Mohd. Haider on bail, is present.

Accused Satender Singh @ Sachin on bail but
produced from JC in other case from Muradabad
Jail.

Ms.Kiran Pandey, counsel for accused Haider and
Sachin.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is proclaimed person.

PW2 Retired ACP Harpal Singh is present for
further examination-in-chief but discharged unexamined at the
request of substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State as he
submits that for further examination of this witness, Reader ACP
Operation Cell, North District be summoned to bring the record.

Sh.Sunil Kumar examined as PW8 and discharged.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on the
date already fixed i.e. **14.12.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02

Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/12.12.2022