

**S. C. No. 99/2021**  
**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timarpur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur etc.**

16.12.2022

**Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave today in pre-lunch session.**

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC with counsel Sh. Atul Agarwal.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC, with counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar.

Accused Satender Singh @ Sachin on bail is present. Accused Mohd. Haider on bail, is absent.

Ms. Kiran Pandey, proxy counsel for accused Haider and Satender Singh @ Sachin.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is proclaimed offender.

An application is filed seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Mohd. Haider. Same is taken on record.

Witness Tribhuvan Negi is present but discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for prosecution evidence **18.01.2023, 19.01.2023 & 20.01.2023.**

(Reader)  
16.12.2022