

SC No. 99/2021
STATE Vs. RAVI THAKUR & ORS
FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timar Pur

18.01.2023

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is proclaimed offender.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC, with counsel Sh. Nikhil Tyagi.

Accused Satender @ Sachin and Haider on bail are present with counsel Ms. Kiran Pandey.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC, with counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar.

Witnesses Inspector Tribhuvan and ASI Deepak are present but discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **19.01.2023, date already fixed.**

(Reader)
18.01.2023