

**SC No. 99/2021**  
**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timar Pur**  
**State v. Ravi Thakur etc.**  
**U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act**

**06.03.2023**

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Substitute Additional Public  
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC.

Accused Harvir Giri produced from JC, with counsel  
Sh. Jitender Kumar.

Accused Satinder Singh and Haider on bail, are  
present with proxy counsel Ms. Kiran Pandey.

An application moved on behalf of learned counsel  
for accused Satinder @ Sachin submitting that for some personal  
reasons he wants to withdraw his Vakalatnama. Same is allowed.

Witness Nazim is absent despite service.

Summons issued to PW3 SI Deepak received back  
with the report that he is on leave.

**Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/-  
with one surety in the like amount be issued for witness  
Nazim, for next date of hearing.**

Put up for prosecution evidence, for **16.03.2023 and  
17.03.2023.**

**At the request of learned counsels, date is  
changed for 21.03.2023 and 23.03.2023.**

**Let PW3 ASI Deepak Kumar Tyagi for further  
examination and witness Nazim, be summoned for 21.03.2023  
and, PW2 ACP Harpal for further examination alongwith  
documents from the office of ACP, DIU, North East, Delhi**

**and PW7 for further examination alongwith Register No.19,  
be summoned for next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge (NDPS)-02  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi / 06.03.2023