

SC No. 99/2021
FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timar Pur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

06.04.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is proclaimed offender.

Accused Ravi Thakur, Harveer Giri produced from JC.

Accused Mohd. Haider on bail, is present.

Accused Satender @ Sachin on bail, is absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance moved by proxy counsel on behalf of accused Satender @ Sachin on the ground that accused is not feeling well as suffering from cough and cold. For the grounds set up, the application is allowed and accused Satender @ Sachin is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Witness ASI Sudesh present and discharged unexamined as lawyers are abstaining from work today due to Bar strike.

Put up for prosecution evidence, for the date already fixed i.e. **12.04.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 06.04.2023