

S. C. No.99/2021
FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

11.05.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is proclaimed offender.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC, with
counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar.

Accused Haider on bail is absent.

Accused Sachin on bail is present

Sh. Deepak Ghai, counsel for above two accused
persons.

An application is filed seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Haider on the ground that accused Haider is suffering from viral fever. For the grounds setup in the application, same is allowed and personal presence of accused Haider is exempted for today only.

No PW is present. Asstt. Ahlmad has reported that inadvertently summoned could not be issued to the witnesses.

Retd. ASI Jag Narain be summoned for the next date of hearing. Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against witness Nazim for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **23.05.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 11.05.2023