

SC No. 99/2021
STATE Vs. RAVI THAKUR
FIR No. 368 /2020
PS Timar Pur
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

13.07.2023

As per directions of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for State through VC.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is already PO.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC.

Accused Harvir Giri produced from JC, with counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar.

Accused Haider and Satender @ Sachin are absent. Sh. Saurabh Gupta, counsel for above two accused.

Separate applications seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf accused Haider and Satender @ Sachin. For the grounds mentioned in the applications, same are allowed and accused Haider and Satender @ Sachin are exempted for today only.

Witness HC Ansar is present but discharged unexamined for today only.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **21.07.2023**.

Witnesses be summoned as per last order.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /13.07.2023