

SC No. 99/2021
FIR No. 368/2020
PS Timar Pur
State v. Ravi Thakur etc.
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

21.07.2023

Present: None for State.

Accused Ravi Thakur produced from JC.

Accused Harveer Giri produced from JC with
Counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar.

Accused Mohd. Haider and Satender @ Sachin on
bail, are present with proxy counsel Sh. Saurabh.

Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is proclaimed offender.

Witness HC Ansar Khan and Inspector Tribhuvan
Negi are present but discharged unexamined for today as learned
regular Additional Public Prosecutor is on leave today and
learned Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor is busy in his
own Court.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW10 and
remaining prosecution evidence, for **03.08.2023 and 04.08.2023**.
Let PW10 and witnesses at Serial No.5 be summoned for
03.08.2023 and witnesses at Serial No.3 & 9 be summoned for
04.08.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 21.07.2023