

-2-

Put up for prosecution evidence on **11.01.2024 and 16.01.2024.**

Chief examination of PW2 Retd. ACP Harpal Singh was deferred for want of documents from the office of ACP, DIU. **Let PW2 be summoned for 11.01.2024. Notice be also issued to the office of ACP, DIU to produce the relevant record.**

PW12 Ansar Khan be summoned for 11.01.2024.

Witnesses cited Sl. No. 1, 10 & 11 be summoned for 16.01.2024.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 22.12.2023