

SC No. 99-2021
FIR No. 368-2020
PS Timarpur
State v. Ravi Thakur & ors

05.04.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State
Accused Sachin and Mohd. Haider present through VC
Accused Ravi Thakur and Harveer Giri produced from JC
Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is PO
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Harveer Singh.
Sh. Akshit Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi Thakur
Sh. Aakash Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin and
Haider.

Matter is fixed for prosecution evidence.

PW-13 Retd SI Naresh Kumar is present. He is further
examined-in-chief, his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of
case property i.e. vehicle.

Summons served upon PW-14 Sh. Fariyad, however not
present despite service.

Issue fresh summons to PW-13 and PW-14 to appear before
the Court on next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 20.04.2024. At this stage,
it is stated by PW-13 Retd SI Naresh Kumar that on 20.04.2024 there is
wedding in his family. At request, date is changed.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **24.04.2024**. Date is given
as per the convenience of parties.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /05.04.2024