

**SC No. 99/2021**  
**STATE Vs. RAVI THAKUR**  
**FIR No. 368 /2020**  
**PS Timar Pur**  
**U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act**

01.08.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Ravi Thakur and Harveer Giri produced  
from judicial custody.  
Accused Mohd. Haider appeared through VC.  
Accused Sonu Chaturvedi is P.O.  
Sh. Deepak Ghai, counsel for accused persons.

An exemption application from personal appearance  
has been moved on behalf of accused Satender Singh @ Sachin.

For the reasons mentioned in the exemption  
application, same is allowed for today only.

PW-13 Retd. SI Naresh Kumar and PW-14 Fariyad  
(with the remarks on the summons to produce the documents of  
the case property i.e. vehicle) be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.09.2024**.

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/01.08.2024(kk)