

SC 99/2021  
STATE Vs. RAVI THAKUR  
FIR No. 368/2020  
PS Timar Pur  
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

26.09.2024 at 2:10 PM

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Ravi Thakur and Harveer Giri produced  
from judicial custody.  
Accused Satender Singh @ Sachin & Mohd. Haider  
are present on bail.

As apprised by Reader of this Court, Ld. Counsels  
Mr. Jitender Kumar and Mr. Akshit Tomar appeared for accused  
persons.

Process not issued by the Assistant Ahlmad.

**This is the time bound matter wherein Hon'ble High  
Court of Delhi has directed to conclude the trial within six  
months. Despite the same, process has not been issued. Hence,  
Show Cause Notice be separately issued to Assistant Ahlmad as  
to why the process was not issued as per previous order.**

**Process be issued as per previous order within two  
days from today.**

Put up for PE on **09.10.2024.**

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/26.09.2024<sub>(vp)</sub>