

SC No.99/2021  
State Vs. Ravi Thakur  
FIR No. 368/2020  
PS: Timar Pur  
U/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act

05.04.2025

**One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today. The Undersigned is also looking after the work of Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: None for the State.  
Accused Ravi Thakur, Mohd. Haider and Harveer Giri are present on bail.  
Accused Satender Singh present through VC.  
Sh. Akshit Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi Thakur through VC.

Summons sent to PW SI Chaitanya Abhijit received back served but request received.

PW Fariyad and PW SI Naresh Kumar (retired) are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today as regular Additional Public Prosecutor is on leave today and no substitute APP has been provided till this hour, hence, recording of evidence is not feasible.

**PW Fariyad and PW SI Naresh Kumar (retired) are bound down for the next date of hearing.**

**Issue fresh summons to PW SI Chaitanya Abhijit for the next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) is directed to produce the vehicle Mahindra Xylo on the next date of hearing.**

Matter be listed for PE on **26.07.2025.**

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/05.04.2025