

**SC no. 99/2021**  
**STATE Vs. RAVI THAKUR**  
**FIR no. 368/2020, PS Timar Pur**

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Ravi Thakur on bail in person with Ld.  
Counsel Mr. Akshit Tomar.  
Accused Harveen Giri on bail in person.  
Accused Md. Haider on bail in person with Ld.  
Counsel Mr. Deepak Ghai.  
Accused Satender Singh @ Sachin on bail in person  
through VC without prior permission).

Accused Satender Singh @ Sachin is present through VC without prior permission. He is burdened with the cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in DLSA Central, Delhi and he will produce the receipt on the NDOH.

PW-13 Retired SI Naresh is discharged unexamined due to want of photographs regarding vehicle for today.

PW-14 Fariyad recalled for further examination-in-chief after 11.03.2024. He is examined and discharged.

PW-15 Inspector Chaitanya Abhijeet partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of toll plaza receipts.

Issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the photographs of vehicle bearing no. UP16DT1019 and to produce other case property on the NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to PWs mentioned at Srl. No. 11 (Nazim), PW-15 Inspector Chaitanya Abhijeet and PW-13 Retired SI Naresh for NDOH.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Special Judge, NDPS,**  
**Central,THC, Delhi/04.11.2025**