

**7 SC 99-2021**  
**STATE Vs. RAVI THAKUR**  
**FIR No. 368/2020**  
**PS Timar Pur**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Ravi Thakur on bail in person with Ld.  
counsel Sh. Akshit Tomar (through VC).  
Accused Harveer Giri on bail in person.  
Accused Satender Singh on bail in person with Ld.  
counsel Sh. L.K. Gupta.  
Accused Md. Haider is absent.  
Sh. Anuj Papneja, Ld. counsel for accused Md.  
Haider.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused  
Satender Singh.

No PW is present today.

Issue fresh summons to PWs in terms of previous  
orders, returnable on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.07.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central, THC, Delhi/13.03.2026

**At 1:00 PM**

At this stage, accused Md. Haider alongwith Ld.  
counsel Sh. Saurav Gupta has appeared. They have been apprised  
about the proceedings and NDOH.

Be put up on date fixed i.e. **04.07.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central, THC, Delhi/13.03.2026